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MEMBERSHIP 
WOODY BIOMASS TASK FORCE 

GOVERNORS COUNCIL ON FORESTRY 
 

1. *Bill Horvath, Chairman 
350 McDill Avenue 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
Telephone: 715-341-4021 
billhorvath@charter.net  
 

2. Jim Hoppe 
Packaging Corp. or America 
N9090 County Road E 
Tomahawk WI 54487 
Telephone:  715-453-2131, Ext. 380 
jhoppe@packagingcorp.com 
 
 

3. Tom Scharff, Director of Power & Energy 
Stora Enso 
PO Box 8050 
WI Rapids, WI 54495-8050 
Telephone: 715-422-3073  
Thomas.scharff@storaenso.com 
 

4. Greg Hines, Coordinator 
USDA NRCS Glacierland RC&D 
3086 Voyager Drive, Suite 1 
Green Bay, WI 54311 
Telephone:  920-465-3006 
greg.hines@wi.usda.gov 
 

5. Rob Benninghoff 
Director – Renewable & Special Projects 
Wisconsin Public Service 
700 N. Adams Street 
PO Box 19002 
Green Bay, WI 54307-9002 
Telephone: 920-433-1128     rbennin@wpsr.com 
 

6. Cheryl Rezabek 
Section Chief, Energy Initiative & Information Center  
Energy Efficiency Bureau—Div. Of Energy 
PO Box 7868 
Madison, WI 53707-7868 
Telephone: 608-261-7754 
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Cheryl.Rezabek@Wisconsin.gov 
 
 

7. Laurel Sukup, WI DNR 
Forest Industry Sector Specialist 
107 Sutliff Avenue 
Rhinelnder, WI 54501 
715-365-8936 
Laurel.Sukup@dnr.state.wi.us 
 

8. Don Wichert, Director Renewable Energy Program 
WI Energy Conservation Corp. 
211 S. Paterson, 3rd Floor 
Madison, WI 53703 
Telephone: 608-249-9322  Ext. 120 
Donw@weccusp.org 
 

9. E. G. Nadeau, Director, Planning, Research &  
Development 
Cooperative Development Services 
131 West Wilson St., Suite 400 
Madison, WI 53703 
Telephone: 608-258-4393 
egnadeau@inepress.net 
 

10. Robert Drevlow, P.E., C.E.M.  
Energy Advisor 
618 Beaser Avemie 
Ashland, WI 54806 
Telephone:  715-682-2362 ext. 154 
rdrevlow@cesa10.k12.wi.us 
 

11. Pat Walsh, Energy & Environment Specialist 
University of Wisconsin Extension 
Dept. of Biological Systems Engineering 
Madison, WI 53706 
608-265-8152 
pwwalsh@wisc.edu 
Governors Council on Forestry Members   
 

12.       Richard F. Hartmann, Director 
            Planning and Development 
            St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin 
       PO Box 45287 
            Hertel, WI 54845 
            715-349-2195 
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            dichar@stcroixtribalcenter.com  
 
13. Gene Francisco, Executive Director 

Wisconsin Professional Loggers Association 
1546 Kuhle Dr. 
Sun Prairie, WI 53590 
608-825-3964 
608-332-3810 (cell) 
608-825-3964 (fax) 
gfrancisco@charter.net 
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